FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative McFarland to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 265 by Senator Womack

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, insert "<u>a</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 11, after "<u>for</u>" and before "<u>delivered</u>" change "<u>materials</u>" to "<u>material</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, at the end of line 12, change "materials" to "material"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 13, after "after" delete the remainder of the line and insert "delivery of the
- 9 material, the materialman"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 16, after "after" delete the remainder of the line and insert "delivery of the
- 12 material."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 18, after "pay" and before "materialman" change "a" to "the"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 21, after "other" and before "or" delete "claims" and insert "rights, claims,"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the end of line 27, delete "bond"